技术参数
Zhejiang Hecheng Smart Electric Co., Ltd.                                                              https://www.hiitio.com                                                                        V.02
Specifications
电气参数 Ratings:
陶瓷密封结构，腔内充有氢气混合气体，无电弧泄露风险，接触电阻低且稳定；
Ceramic sealing structure with H2 mixed gas filled in the chamber, no risk of arc leakage, low&stable contact resistance;
良好的抗短路能力，确保通过短路电流，触头仍能可靠闭合不斥开，产品不起火不爆炸；
High value of short-circuit current withstanding to ensure the contacts can be reliably closed when encountering short-circuit

500:500A
DC CONTACTOR
产品型号说明 Product Model:
      Zhejiang Hecheng Smart Electric Co., Ltd.                                                              https://www.hiitio.com                                                                        V.02
 HCF500B/□-□HC1
主触点
Main Contact
线圈
Coil
   特性参数 CHARACTERISTIC PARAMETERS
    主触点参数 MAIN CONTACT DATA
   额定电流
Rated Curren
最大工作电压
Max. Switching Voltage t
500A
≤0.1V(at 500A触点压降
Contact Voltage Dro
触点形式
Contact Arrangement p )
1500VDC
一组常开 SPST-NO
700A:8min; 1000A:50s; 2000A:5s; 3000A:1s
800V 型 Model
500A 800VDC 800 次(ops),
仅分断 Only Breaking
1000V 型 Model
500A 1000VDC 200 次(ops),
仅分断 Only Breaking
1500V 型 Model
400A 1500VDC 30 次(ops),
仅分断 Only Breaking
短时承载电流
Limiting Short-time Current
电寿命（阻性负载）
Electrical Life (Resistive Load)
最大分断电流（阻性负载）
Max. Breaking Current
(Resistive Load)
450V 型 Model
500A 450VDC 2000 次(ops),
仅分断 Only Breaking
2500A 800VDC 1 次(ops)
800A 450VDC 50 次(ops过载分断（阻性负载）
Overload Breaking (Resistive Load) )
耐短路电流